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The Honorable Tammy Baldwin The Honorable John Hoeven

Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural

Development, Food and Drug Development, Food and Drug

Administration, and Related Agencies Administration, and Related Agencies

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Hoeven:

I certify that neither I, nor my immediate family, has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies
appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the

Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

lon, Wydlor

Ron Wyden
United States Senator
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Recipient Name

Eastern Oregon
Regional Theater
Inc

Clatsop County

Lone Pine
Irrigation District

Grant County
CyberMill

City of John Day

Agricultural
Research Service

East Fork Irrigation
District

City of Oakridge

Agricultural
Research Service

Treasure Valley
Community College
Foundation

Capaces
Leadership Institute

Tillamook YMCA

Tillamook County

Agricultural
Research Service

Union County Fair
Association

The Josephy
Center for Arts and
Culture

City of Mosier

Wheeler County
Court
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Wyden, Ron(D-OR) Agriculture
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Funding would be used for facility construction.

Funding would be used for facility improvements
at the Clatsop County Courthouse.

Funding would be used for implementation of the
Lone Pine Authorized Watershed Plan.

Funding would be for CyberMill expansion.

Funding would be used to support construction of
a new library in Grant County.

Funding would support necessary facility repairs
and improvements

Funding would support the implementation of the
East Fork authorized watershed plan.

Funding would be used to rehabilitate the
Willamette Activity Center.

Funding would support necessary facility repairs
and improvements

Funding would be used to support the creation of
virtual classrooms.

Funding would provide farm, food, and cultural
education to indigenous migrant families residing
in housing developments in the mid-Willamette
Valley of Oregon.

Funding would be used for the planning and
construction of a multi-purpose community
facility.

Funding would be used to expand internet access
in Tillamook County.

Funding would support necessary facility repairs
and improvements.

Funding would be used to support water
infrastructure improvements at the Union County
Fairgrounds.

Funding would be used for facility improvements
at The Josephy Center.

Funding would be used to construct the Mosier
Community Center.

Funding would be used to purchase and install
solar broadband trailers.

Project Location

Baker County OR

Clatsop County OR

Crook County OR

Grant County OR

Grant County OR

Harney County OR

Hood River County OR

Lane County OR

Malheur County OR

Malheur County, Harney County,
Baker County, Grant County,
Union County, Wallowa County,
Lake County OR

Marion County OR

Tillamook County OR

Tillamook County OR

Umatilla County OR

Union County OR

Wallowa County OR

Wasco County OR

Wheeler County OR

Amount
Requested
($000)

$460

$202

$2,548

$103

$1,925

$408

$2,500

$2,750

$3,000

$179

$412

$964

$3,300

$1,854

$875

$750

$975

$132



